Date

26/11/2025
28/10/2025
21/05/2025
20/05/2025
20/05/2025
19/05/2025

16/05/2025
16/05/2025
15/05/2025
15/05/2025
15/05/2025
15/05/2025
14/05/2025
13/05/2025
13/05/2025

12/05/2025
09/05/2025
09/05/2025
08/05/2025
08/05/2025
08/05/2025
07/05/2025
01/05/2025
01/05/2025
30/04/2025
30/04/2025
28/04/2025

23/04/2025

16/04/2025
15/04/2025
14/04/2025

11/04/2025
11/04/2025
10/04/2025
10/04/2025
10/04/2025
09/04/2025
08/04/2025
08/04/2025

07/04/2025

04/04/2025
04/04/2025
04/04/2025
04/04/2025
03/04/2025
03/04/2025
03/04/2025
03/04/2025
03/04/2025
02/04/2025
01/04/2025
31/03/2025
31/03/2025
28/03/2025
28/03/2025
28/03/2025
27/03/2025
26/03/2025
26/03/2025
26/03/2025

26/03/2025
26/03/2025
25/03/2025
24/03/2025

Time

10:00
10:00
09:00
09:00
09:30
09:00

09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00

09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00

09:00

09:00
09:00
09:00

09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00

09:00

09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
10:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00

09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00

Venue

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Name of Deceased

Peacock, Lee Christopher
Moss, Harry Raymond Brian

Griffin, Stuart William

Newbury, Carol Lesley

Hillson, Martin John
Phelan, Lucy Jane

Crockett, Betty Joyce
Griffiths, Martin David
Cole, Layton Wesley
Marshall, Laura Ann
Parfett, Beryl Rose
Symons, Jean Lillian

Jones, George Grenfell
Everard, Beatrice Mary Anne

Robinson, Barrington
Maxwell

Bebbington, Joyce

Bluck, Christine Annette

Lomas, Andrea Dawn

McGann, Peter Stuart

Massey, Jean Diana

Ritchie, George Lawrence
Edwards, Jayne Rosemary
Cosslett, Ronald James

Moon, Paul Alan

Heath, Mary Elizabeth
Moss, Harry Raymond Brian

Young, Roger

Carter, William Paul

Searle, Megan Ann

Snowe, Keiran Steven

Shah, Imran Syed

Choney, Stephen

Johnson, Kathleen Angela
Everall, Nesta Josie-May

Flynn, Susan Elaine

Waldron, Richard Anthony
Orr, Angela Bernadette

Begum, Sangrez
Hoskins, John Paul

Bayliss, Ruby Hazel

Dale, Millicent Gladys Joy
Hannon, Keely Amanda

Harris, Jason Warren

Pantall, Frederick James

Brunton, Robert

McDermid, Finlay Dewar

Pitt,. Eileen
White, Frances Mary

O'Meara, Michael John
Bruce, Susan Lorraine
Harrison, Jean Goldney

Clinch, Mary

Stanton, Colin Frederick
Davis, Ann Ethel Frances

Mayall, David Frank

Smith, Elizabeth Rosemary

Blake, Adalyn
Chadwick, Bernard
Hope, Arthur Maxwell
Perry, Jason

Thomson-Smith, Daniel

Waldron, Jean Alice

Christian, Judith Carol
Bassett, Malcolm Leonard

Age

53 Years
14 Years
35 Years
81 Years
64 Years
49 Years

95 Years
48 Years
15 Years
41 Years
94 Years
88 Years
82 Years
89 Years
40 Years

94 Years
74 Years
50 Years
86 Years
92 Years
89 Years
74 Years
86 Years
66 Years
71 Years
14 Years
78 Years

49 Years

86 Years
29 Years
48 Years

73 Years
90 Years
94 Years
75 Years
41 Years
91 Years
88 Years
50 Years

96 Years

96 Years
55

55 Years
64 Years
79 Years
18 Years
65 Years
76 Years
73 Years
70 Years
97 Years
91 Years
77 Years
86 Years
79 Years
95 Years
3 hours 28 mins
86 Years
95 Years
47 Years

35 Years
79 Years
82 Years
82 Years

Hearing Type

Pre inquest review
Pre inquest review
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

From

Evesham
Malvern
Malvern
Redditch
Droitwich
Redditch

Tewkesbury
Worcester
Redditch
Droitwich
Bewdley
Redditch
Bewdley
Worcester
Tenbury Wells

Stourbridge
Worcester
Pershore
Worcester
Henley-in-Arden
Droitwich
Kidderminster
Worcester
Southampton
Redditch
Malvern
Worcester

Kidderminster

Worcester
Birmingham
Redditch

Malvern
Broadway
Pershore
Birmingham
Kidderminster
Worcester
Redditch
Worcester

Evesham

Worcester
Kidderminster
Kidderminster
Worcester
Kidderminster
Leatherhead
Worcester
Malvern
Kidderminster
Stourport-on-Severn
Worcester
Evesham
Malvern
Worcester
Kidderminster
Pershore
Redditch
Bromsgrove
Broadway
Evesham

Redditch
Worcester
Tenbury Wells
Redditch



24/03/2025

24/03/2025
21/03/2025
21/03/2025
21/03/2025
19/03/2025

19/03/2025
18/03/2025
17/03/2025
13/03/2025
13/03/2025
12/03/2025

12/03/2025
10/03/2025

10/03/2025
10/03/2025

07/03/2025
06/03/2025

09:00

09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00

09:00
09:00
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30

09:30
09:00

09:00
09:00

09:30
09:00

Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

MacGregor, Janet Dora

Shaw, June Florence
Glynn, Peggy Doreen
Long, James William

Wooldridge, Lynette Harriet

Gorman, Betty Mary

Walker, Ann Sheila
Clayton, Elaine Mary Eva
Webb, Harold Sidney
Baker, Adrian Terrence
Worrall, Diego
Thompson, Cyril Edward

Wase, Margaret Hilary
Harris, Timothy Aubrey

Parker, Bradley James Lloyd

Rowberry, Anthony William

Bosworth, Betty Doreen May

Douglas, Valerie Primrose

86 Years

92 Years
95 Years
72 Years
70 Years
92 Years

83 Years
87 Years
93 Years
76 Years
28 Years
92 Years

84 Years
87 Years

41 Years
72 Years

94 Years
88 Years

Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening

Bewdley

Evesham
Kidderminster
Stourbridge
Worcester
Bromsgrove

Redditch
Kidderminster
Worcester
Redditch
Redditch
Evesham

Droitwich
Bromsgrove

Redditch
Kidderminster

Worcester
Worcester



